
 

From: "Allen, Gilman B" <gil.allen@med.uvm.edu> 

Date: Thursday, April 5, 2018 at 10:04:51 AM 

To: "Claire Ayer" <CAyer@leg.state.vt.us>, "Virginia Lyons" 

<VLyons@leg.state.vt.us>, "Ann Cummings" 

<ACUMMINGS@leg.state.vt.us>, "Richard McCormack" 

<RMcCormack@leg.state.vt.us>, "Debbie Ingram" 

<DIngram@leg.state.vt.us> 

Cc: "Jeanette White" <JWhite@leg.state.vt.us>, "Brian Collamore" 

<BCollamore@leg.state.vt.us>, "Claire Ayer" <CAyer@leg.state.vt.us>, 

"Alison Clarkson" <aclarkson@leg.state.vt.us>, "Christopher Pearson" 

<CPearson@leg.state.vt.us> 

Subject: APRNs need a transition to practice...just like MDs 

I am writing to urge the Vermont Senate Committees to support the current 
compromise language in Section 15 of H.684 that retains a transition to practice 
requirement. 
As a Pulmonologist and Critical Care physician, I did not practice Internal Medicine 
independently until I completed a 3 year residency training program that followed 
my four years of medical school. 
I then completed an additional four years of fellowship training in my specialty 
before practicing “independently.” 
  
I will also add that now 15 years into my career, I still turn to colleagues for advice 
and guidance in areas that I feel they have greater expertise than myself.  
  
No practitioner is an Island, and they should not be allowed to practice like one 
straight out of their degree.  
  
Thanks, 
  
Gil 
  
Gilman B. Allen, MD 
Professor of Medicine 
Director of Adult Critical Care Services 
Director of Medical Intensive Care Unit 
Division of Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine 
HSRF 220, 149 Beaumont Ave 
Burlington, VT 05405-0075 
Phone (802) 656-9004 
Email: gil.allen@med.uvm.edu 
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